TWK-ELEKTRONIK GmbH D-40041 Düsseldorf Tel. +49 211 96117-0 info@twk.de
Heinrichstrasse 85 Postfach 10 50 63 Fax +49 211 637705 www.twk.de
Universal-Programmer
Model PMU
Document no.: PMU 12005 EE
Date: 21.09.2015
Assembly and function
For programming TWK sensors like angular encoder, incli-

Date: 21.09.2015  Page 5 of 8 Document no PMU 12005 EE
Universal-Programmer PMU
Bestellbezeichnungen
Software for programmer PMU (CD)
PRO-PMU 04 01
01 Electrical and mechanical variants *
02
04
Software for programmer PMU-02
Software for programmer PMU-04
Pro-PMU Software Programmer PMU
 -
Universal Programmer Set PMUS
PMUS 04 00 A01
01 Electrical and mechanical variants *
00
08
Overview of variants on table on page 8, e.g
Connecting cable programmer PMU to sensor
KAB-PMU - 01 - 00
Connecting cable programmer PMU to sensor
KAB-PMU - 01 - 08
02
04
Programmer PMU-02
Programmer PMU-04
Pro-PMU Universal programmer Set
- - -
* The basic versions in accordance with the data sheet bear the code number 01. Variations from the basic version are indicated with
 a consecutive number and are documented in our factory.
Date: 21.09.2015  Page 6 of 8 Document no PMU 12005 EE
Universal-Programmer PMU
Software
Software PRO-PMU
See image control mode
Main window
Home screen
Date: 21.09.2015  Page 7 of 8 Document no PMU 12005 EE
Universal-Programmer PMU
With the universal programmer PMU programmable sensors
Sensors Data sheets Interfaces
CRP CRP10113 Parallel, SSI, ASA
CRF CRF10266 Parallel, SSI, ASA
DAF DAF10286 Analog
TBA 36 / 42 / 50 TBX11713  /  TBX11930  /  TBX11294 Analog
TMA 42 / 50 TMX11931  /  TMX11451 Analog
TRA 42 / 50 TRX 11916  /  TRX 11820 Analog
TSA 42 / 50  /  TSX 11851 Analog
TBE 36 /42 / 50 TBX 11713 / TBX11930 / TBX11294 SSI
TME 42 / 50 TMX11931  /  TMX11451 SSI
TRE 42 / 50 TRX 11916  /  TRX 11820 SSI
TSE 42 / 50  /  TSX 11851 SSI
TBN 36 / 42/ 50 TBX 11713 / TBX11930 / TBX11294 CANopen
TMN 42 / 50 TMX11931  /  TMX11451 CANopen
TRN 42 / 50 TRX 11916  /  TRX 11820 CANopen
TSN 42 / 50  /  TSX 11851 CANopen
NKA 55 / NBA 65 NKX 11874 / NBX 11918 Analog
NKN 55 / NBN 65 NKX 11874 / NBX 11918 CANopen
NOC 75 NOC 11998 SSI, CANopen, Analog
The following TWK sensors can be programmed with the universal programmer PMU.
Connection assignment
The connection assignment is enclosed with each universal programmer PMU.
Date: 21.09.2015  Page 8 of 8 Document no PMU 12005 EE
Universal-Programmer PMU
Name of the connecting cable
Order code format
USB connecting cable KAB-USB-02-01
Sensor connecting cable ▼
Programmer side
15 pin D-sub, socket Sensor: CRF/ DAF
Type of plug No. of Pins +UB -UB PR+ PR-
open cable
ends brown white green yellow KAB-PMU-1-00
(PF-K9UM00)*
Bi 423 12 L M F E KAB-PMU-1-01
(PF-K9UM01)*
RS 25 12 11 12 6 5 KAB-PMU-1-02
(PF-K9UM02)*
DC 37 37 36 37 26 25 KAB-PMU-1-03
(PF-K9UM03)*
HAN 40 40 D9 D10 C6 C5 KAB-PMU-1-04
(PF-K9UM04)*
DC 37** 37 36 37 26 25 KAB-PMU-1-05
(PF-K9UM05)*
Bi 723 14 T U L J KAB-PMU-1-06
(PF-K9UM06)*
HAN32ES 32 31 32 26 25 KAB-PMU-1-07
(PF-K9UM07)*
Sensor: CRP 58/ 65/ 66, parallel
Set plug, 5
pins/ plug an-
gle encoder
5/2 Set plug SET-01 and plug DC 37 S KAB-PMU-1-08
Sensor: CRP 105, parallel
Set plug, 5
pins/ plug an-
gle encoder
5/2 Set plug SET-01 and plug DC 37 S + adapter** KAB-PMU-1-09
Sensor: CRP, SSI
Set plug, 5
pins/ plug an-
gle encoder